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CcoLD* COLD 1Bt OIREISE 1951- 158,000
£BIB* EBIB  Energy Bibliography I 3 /L% — O ICRNFSE 1919- 12,000
ENERGYLINE ELIN I ZA¥—(CRIT5XREH 1971- 76,000
ENVIROLINE ENVI DERICEIT 2 CRissE 1971- 162,000
EPIA"® EPIA REEZICET I VRNHE 1975-1983 25,000
GEOBASE GECBE 11, Wik, TI0Y—(CFAY SMIERE 1980- 445,000
GEOREF GEOR MM FZRET 5 XHIEE 1975- 5,800,000
HSELINE HSED Health and Safety Executive Fe R &I T 230k 1977- 126,000
IPABASE iPAB  HhRARCAT 3R 1985- 4,600
NIOSHTIC NIOS #EdiE. TECHMTIXmER 1ottig 164,000
APIBIZ ABIZ Fd, IRIF-HERR _ 1975- 551,000
POWER * POWR I 3A¥—BHE0XaikE 19503 {%- 32,600
TROPAG " TROP Tropical Agriculture BT OEIE, RFE 1975- 83,000
TULSA */* TULS EHERRIZAT 2XR 1965- 456,000
WASTEINFO " WAST KEE9MIECEAT 2R 1971- 64,000
T
CERAB CERM Ceramic Abstracts £ 3 5 » VEH ORI 1976- 118,000
CORROSION * CORR KREICEAT SRR : I O 2,400
EMA EMAB +%5 3 w2, #Yv—FHAEOTEEHE 1986- . 84,600
MATERIALS/E - MABU Materials Business File B#4ERICEAT 2K 1985- 66,000
MDF MDFl Metals Data File £ ROH4EEE 1982- . 46,000
METADEX MDEX 2. 2kl 5 LRt 1966- . 856,000
PIRA " PIRA SUHE. HIR. AR, RIICAIT I A 1975- 197,000
RAPRA RAPA L. T3 RF v ZEOTOLRIEH 1972- 404,000
WSCA* WSCA B3, TEMI ST 3XREN 1976- 149,000
WCER* WCER €3 3w2. H3A, 4 bEOIREH TS 1978- 54,000
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COMPENDEX PLUS PLUS I'%, ;RSSO MG " 1970- 2,672,000

GMA* GEOM Geomechanics Abstracts 8 TR IIHAT 3Rk 1977- 31,000
ICONDA, ICON IRHERRBOTARS R . 1976- 257,000
IMABS * IMAB Imaging Abstracts Bk, BRICEIT 3 RS 1977- 73,000
INSPEC INSC 3B, TTIHCMT I TN (BHT7 1) 1977- 2,874,000
INSP6976 INBK #HI¢. TWFIHICHATIVHNNE (BRI »10) 1969-1976 980,000
INSM INSM  $hiE, EFTFIUMTIRER (&a 7221 0) 1969- 3,855,000
ISTP ISTP  HPHEORIESNE 1982- 1,274,000
JTEC C WJTEC BEOHPEE., 15EH 1985- 160,000
MICROSEARCH MCRO 4 700 a-- %IRRT 2 ikihiE 1982- 54,000
NTIS NTIS HEFFICESHELF—F (BEZ2710) 1977- 983,000
NTIS6476 NTBK HEFF-EIR/ELH -+ H@RT7 7 1I4)  1964-1976 534,000
NTIM NTIM KEIFFICLIHNLHE-F (771 1964- 1,517,000
SAE SAEG SAE Global Mobility B#hi. SBT3 it 1965- 42,000
SAFETY " SSAB Safety Science Abstracts 2 THIZMT 3 XK 1981- 63,000
SCIB SCIB HERFIHMOSIHEE GIR7 »10) 1974-1984 6,053,000
SCIA SCIA HREREYROSIAEE (BFE7 1) 1985- 4,000,000
SCINEW SCIN HFERFYMOSIAGE (HHIEMIO 77 1) B 4ES 30,000
SCIM SCIM HHERFENEOSIBES (27710 1974 10,000,000
WELDASEARCH *  WELD B2 5 CRiS 1967- 114,000
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AMWS AMWS XESLUHFAOHFELLR BB O & 120,300
BIPS BIPS HMERWATEOEN. HEOHEE - BItAEOH 195,500
CHEMQUEST * CEMG {LRMBmfinatiss BHEERO A 210,000
CORPTECH * CORP XEONI F7ERCHLILENHER GHEHEO& 35,000
CUADRA CUAD FwAaN-ZDFL LT Y~ BRI A 5,800
DART* DART HEOHMAEHREMOIIL 7Y - BFERDH» 12,000
WHOTECH * WHOT Who's Who inTechnology #EIQIFEA LR BN A 35,000

CEEETD

ACCOUNTANTS*  ACCT %3, MEICET 3 IakEeE 1974- 236,000
INFORM INFO  ABVINFORM B3, ERICHAT 5 CHIFE 1971- 546,000
LARORDOC * DOC LO@FTHEMT S84 1965- 153,000
LISA LISA [FIMAE. 4380 Ignenikisg 1969- 108,000
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ABUINFORM iNFO #A-8E 1971- 559,500
BioBusiness BBUS A AREEE 1985- 353,200
Business Dateline BOLN BE=-—1-2 1985,1- 220,000
Corporate and Industry Research Reports CIRR EREREL K-~ b 1982.1- 162,000
Disclesure Database DSCL K ECFHBEE E-c3ii-g-] 10,000
Disclosura/Health DSHL EMALE A W A B 600
Disclosure/Histary DSCH HKE D EMTERE 1978-1588 11,000
Disclosure/Spectrum Ownership OWNR  HhEtiE g4t 10,000
FiNIS: Financial Industry Information Servica  FINI 2R - IESRENER 1982- 111,800
Harvard Businass Review Online HBRO RI&MZEOF 18 1971- 2,700
Health Indusiry Research Reports HIRR EREREEREL F— b 1982. 9,800
Invastor's Daily * IVDA HEAFEITEHE 1986- 11,900
Managamant Contants MGMTs EEEER 1974- 210,000
PTS/F&S and PTS/PROMT Merged Fila PTSL #75 - fETminE 1980- 3,567,000
PTS/F&S Indexes ’ PTSI T - HETRIRE 1980- 2,832,500
PTS/PROMT PTSP KE - R 1980- 2,484,000
Trade and Industry ASAP 1if TSAP EERIUNBIEH 1983- 477,600
Educational Resources Information Center ERIC HEER $966- 746,600
- Educational Testing Sercice Test Collection *  ETSF REhffEr R +E mERAE 9,400
Exceptional Child Education Resources ECER BEREOIFIEE 1968- 76,400
Onlarie Education Resources Info. System *  ONED  3HEM 1970- 19,000
Rasources in Vocational Education * RIVE HEDE 1983- 17,200
Vocational Education Curriculum Matarials * VECM HRERBTAVFATLE 1982- 6,300
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Cambridge Scientific Abstracts Engineering *  CSEN TFRAE 5 H 1981- 445,200
CA Search CHEM{ts Chemical Absiracts 1970- 5,650,000
COMPENDEX COMP I# 1970- 1,723,200
Computer & Mathematics Search CMCI JxVa—4, BE 1980- 498,000
Computer Database CMPT 2Lt a—XFIEXAINE 1083 376,900
CCON: Engineering, Tech & Applied Sciences * ENGI %, R, SEHE BIMESR 7.200
CCON: Physical, Chemical & Earth Scisncas *  PHYS ]I, {bF. BIRHP B ES 9,500
Encyclopedia Polymer Science & Enginearing  EPSE R 7 —-EREwTA 1084- 500
INSPEC INSPfE 4938, I%¢. 2> 21—% 1969- 3,489 000
Kirk-Othmer Encyclopedia Chom. Technology  KIRK Hh—oF A v—{tFEH 1978- 1,200
NTIS Bibliographic Database NTIS LR — 1970- 1,395,200
PATDATA PATS HENEH 1975- 1,181,300
QUAKELINE ) QKLN RT3 L EkE 1987- 14,100

GETEITE 2D

AGRICOLA *° CAIN{fT  ®2F 1970- 1,424,500
BIOSIS Praviews BlOL{t: 4P 1970- 7,391,300
Cambridge Scientific Abstracts Life Sciences * CSAL SA7HI T 22m 1981- 1,223,600
CCON: Agricutture, Biclogy & Environmental = AGRI nE R, RESH T ES 6,600
CCON: Life Sciences * LIFE SLIHAI 2R BiRES 13,000
Computer Retrieval on Scientific Projects CRSP{tt FAfiREAO 70QL r 7 F 1986- 326,300
Curran! Awarenass in Biological Sciences * CURB EMPHER IR 1983- 1,533,000

National Environmental Data Referral Service * NEDS RIKICEATANR/F—3  1983- 22,200




Adis DrugNews

Agaline *

AIDS Abstracts

AlDS Knowladge Base *

Aleohol and Alcohol Problems Scienca *
Alcohol Information for Clinicians & Educators *
Birth Defects Encyclopedia

CAB Abstracts

CAB: Human Nutrition *

GAB: Veterinary and Medical *
CANCERLIT

Combined Haalth Information *

Comprehensive Core Medical Library *
CCML: AIDS Articles Subset *

GCML: Journal Subsset *

CCML: Madical Book Subset *

CCML: New England Journal of Medicine *
CCML: Scisnce *

CCON; Clinical Medicine *

DIOGENES

Drug Information Fulltext

EMBASE

EMBASE Drug Information *

EMBASE Thesaurus and Journal Information
HAZARDLINE

Health and Psychosocial instruments *
Heath Planning and Administration

IDIS Drug File

international Pharmaceutical Abstracts
Journal Watch *

Medical and Psychblogical Previews *
MEDLINE

MEDLINE Referances on AIDS ©

Merck Indax Online

Nursing and Allied Health

Pharmaceutical & Haalthcare Industry News
Pharmaceutical News Index
Pharmacontacts

Pharmaprojects

Physician Data Query Cancer Information File
Physician Data Query Directory File
Physician Data Query Patient Information Fite
Physician Data Query Protocol Backiile
Physician Data Query Pratoco! File
Sciantific American Medicine *

Sports & Fitness Thesaurus

SPORT Database

TOXLINE

TOXLINE Subset *

ADICHt
AARP
AIDD
ASFG
ETOH
CORK
BDEO
CABA
NUTR
VETR
CANR
CHID
CCML
AACC
JOUR
MEDB
NE.IM
SCIE
CLIN
DIOG
DIFT
EMEDft;
EMDR
EMTH
HZDB
HAP!
HLTH
IDIS
IPAB
JWAT
PREV
MESHIt:
MRA
MRCK
NAHL
PHIDAt
PNII
PHCO
PHAR{
PDQC
PDQD
PDQI
PDQB
PDQP
SAMM
SFTH
SFDB
TOXL
XTOL

EESWEE
EFESE
I 1 X STEE S
I XRRHEHEEAN~ X
Fd -l KT
T O~ b, TEE
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E
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CCMLERHY Tt v b
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FDARH
ERREHEY
EF. EEURER
k- 3cap vy iy £
EMBASE ~v—52X
W, HEHEIEE
Emigasiyg
ERRT X RE
EEIEE
ERAER
EFH R
E%, IRR LR
Exsk
I 1 XA
EES. (LaDinis
EERF S L UBMEE
EaERIS
HNEER-L-ZX
NEERILT Y-
EELFHENN

AW
EEPIE, WREMeE
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LR 7O D0
X OEERTO NI
AEEFELE
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A —VEE
EHCRAT SRR
HACRAT SRR

1983-
1978-
1983-
1986-
1972-
1978-
BERR R
1972-
1973-
1972-
1980-
1873-

1983-
1983-

1983-
BARA
1983-
1986.4-
BINES
1976-
HTtA
1974-
1974-
B Mth
B ith
1985-
1975-
1966-
1970-
1987.7-
B 65
1966-
1983-
1889-
1983
1980-
1974-
BERiEE
1980-
i ST
% i g
& §TEE
i $ R
IR
i
BItE
1949-
1965-
1965-

31,700
31,300
16,200
200
73,300
11,400 -
2,000
2,568,900
158,000
701,200
813,400
69,200

258,500
11,100

255,300
3,200
12,400
11,000
8,700
287,200
1,300
4,700,700
1,537,500
696,100
3,700
8,700
559,400
282,000
186,800
3,200
30,000
6,800,000
570,100
10,500
122,000
157,300
373,300
20,300
11,500
80
28,100
80
6,200
1,400
1,000
11,500
266,300
1,088,600
250,000
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Academic Index
Books in Print
Bowker's inte’l Sarials Database (Ulrich's)
Business Soflwara Database
Buyer's Guide to Micro Softwara
Currant Contents Search
Dissertation Abstracts
FAIRBASE
Federal Register Abstracts
GPO Monthly Catalog :
Knowledge Industry Publications Database
Magazine ASAP lil
Magazine [ndax
National College Databank
National Newspaper Index
NEWSEARCH
Popuiar Magazine Review Online
Readers' Guide Abstracts
UMI Article Claaringhouse

( Az -sgwy )

ABLEDATA

Ars'& Humanilies Search

CCON: Arts & Humanitias

CCON: Social & Behaviaral Sciences
DRUGINFQ/Alcohol Use and Abuse *
Family Resources Database

HUD USER ONLINE *

int'l Review of Publications in Sociology
Legal Resource Index

Library and Information Science Abstracts
Library Literature

Linguistics and Language Behavior Abstracts

Mental Measuremants Yearbook *

PAIS International

PsycINFO

REHABDATA *

Religion index

Social Planning/Policy & Davalop. Abstracts
Sacial SciSearch

Sociological Abstiracts

( wum@oria )
ABVINFORM Praclice

Arts & Humanitias Search Practice
CA Search Practice

EMBASE Practica

Practica Complete Taxt Journals
Praclice MEDLINE

Soctal SciSearch Practice
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ACAD
BBIP
ULR!
BSOF
SOFT

DiSs
FAIR
FREG
GPOM
KIPD
MSAP
MAGS
PETE
NCOQZ
DALY
PMRO
WRGA
UMAC

ABLE
AHCI
ARTS
BEHA
DRUGHt
NCFR
HUDU
IRPS
LAWS
LISA
wLIB
LLBA
MMYD
PAIS
PSYC
NRIC
RELI
SPDA
§SCl
SOCATh

INFT
AHCT
CAST
EMET
PCTJ
PMED
§sCpP

CO—~RBIONIBAREDELDTT

PUTIR
Egr 12k
#=ZER
Y2 bhShrTAZOQY
vZbkazrAZOY
FWHEEKE
FrEA
EliRSHTER
HEIERRFL B
KEBRFHERS T T
iR A 2T

Zick

micF
HKE, HFHOKEER
HKEDHMIELE
MG, WREE
—RRIEE
—BHEILE
UMl 204

UnEyYysr—ira
EW. AXHEP

W, ANEY
HoF, TP

X TNLO—ILEE
FEMZE

EEE EHER
PR R iEH
HEREH AR
FI®WARE. 1SBEIE
B8 £R R0 % S el 1 48
EEFMEAEE
YRR E
HEN AR
Lg%
UneEyr—3i3-
mHE

L2

i

HEE

INFCREBR 7 FA M
AHCIREHZ 7 1 L
CHEMAZRZ 7 1)
EMEDBEEHZ 7 T )V
JOURBBRZ 71T
MESHEHEEBZ? 7 T4t
SSCIERAZ 71 L

— 11—

1985-
1979-
BIEH
Eeb L
TiftA e
B ER
1861-
1986-2010
1986-
1976.7-

b el g
1983-
1959-
BiRtE R
1970-
TR
1984-
1983-
1978-

b:e§ gyt
1980-
BINEs
mIF1ES
1968-
1870-
1967
1980-
1980-
1978-
1984- .
1973-
1972-
1972-
1967-
1956-
1948-
1979-
1972-
1963-

878,500
1,564,000
164,800
37,300
4,300
49,000
1,130,000
61,400
134,800
368,800
3,100
179,700
2,740,200
3.500
2,760,900
58,800
371.700
526.400
11,000

17,600
1,287,300
5,100
7,200
23,200
123,100
5,000
78,000
465.700
108,000
84,200
124,100
2,500
1,181,300
793,000
29,000
422,700
26,600
2,246,100
216,800

9,200
22,000
88,200
10,000

3,300
50,000
10,000
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MEDICAL DATABASES

23X CCML
PDQ

Y83 MEDL INE
MEDICAL NEWS
BIOSTIS
CURRENT CONTENTS
COMPUTER RETKIEVAL OF INFORMATION ON SCIENTIFIC PROJECTA
EMBASE
PsycINFO
TOXLINE

CHEMICAL ABSTRACTS
HEALTH PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION
NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH LITRATURE
CANCERLIT

T Ol

AQUIRED ITMMUNODEFICIENCY SYNDROME
PHARMACOLOGY

NON-MEDICAL

DATABASE

EY% R ABI  INFORM
& s
B = AGELINE
AGRICOLA
CONSUMER DRUG INFORMATION
DIOGENES
HAZARDINE
SPORT DATABASE
H B REFERENCE
HedE ABLEDATA
ALCOHOL USE~-ABUSE
DRUGINFO
HE EDUCATION
zA4¥ - |ENERGY AND ENVIROMENT
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